
 

HHernando  CCounty Government  
PProcurement Department 

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 
15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604-6823 

Office:  ((352) 754-44020 FFax:  (352) 754-44199 
 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 
RFP No. 23-RFP00375/TPR 

EVALUATION 
Digital Experience Platform - Automated feeds for Places (company listings), Events, Itineraries, 

and UGC, with Wordpress and DXP Hosting and maintenance.  
 
DATE: March 1, 2024 
 
TO: All Interested Parties 
 
After a thorough review of the Proposals received, Hernando County Government staff intends to recommend to the Board 
of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, that a contract award is approved with: 
 

ITI Digital LLC  
130 RIVIERA DUNES WAY, #302  

PALMETTO, FL 34221 
 

The tentative date for this recommendation is March 12, 2024.  The final contract awards are subject to funding availability, 
insurance coverage, and approval by the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida. 
 
Please be advised that pursuant to Section 120.57(3)(a), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, “Failure to file a protest within 
the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security 
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the proceedings under Chapter 120, 
Florida Statutes.”  Protest bonds are identified under Section 287.042, (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, and protest 
instructions are identified under Chapter 28-110, (Current Edition), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). 
 
Thank you for your interest in conducting business with Hernando County Government.  Your participation is encouraged 
with regard to the County’s future endeavors. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
For: Carla Rossiter-Smith MSM PMP 
Chief Procurement Officer 


